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William E. Bates 
USDA ,GIPSA 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington, DC 20250-3630 
P. (202)690-0961    F. (202)720-1015 
william.e.bates@usda.gov 
 
 
Steven Beitzel 
Systems Associates, Inc. 
1932 Industrial Drive 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
P. (847)367-6650    F. (847)367-6960 
sjbeitzel@systemsassoc.com 
 
 
Andrea Buie 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410)841-5790    F. (410)841-2765 
buieap@mda.state.md.us 
 
 
Luciano Burtini 
Measurement Canada 
2008 Matera Avenue 
Kelowna, BC V1V 1W9 
P. (250)862-6557    F. (250)712-4215 
burtini.luciano@ic.gc.ca 
 
 
Judy Cardin 
Wisconsin Dept. of Agriculture 
Trade and Consumer Protection 
PO Box 8911 
Madison, WI 53708-8911 
P. (608)224-4945    F. (608)224 4939 
judy.cardin@wi.gov 
 
 
Steven Cook 
NIST, Weights & Measures Division 
100 Bureau Drive MS 2600 
Building 820/Rm 223 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600 
P. (301)975-4003    F. (301)975-8091 
stevenc@nist.gov 
 
 
Scott Davidson 
Mettler-Toledo, Inc. 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614)438-4387    F. (614)438-4355 
scott.davidson@mt.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Terry Davis 
Kansas Dept. of Agriculture 
Weights & Measures Division 
PO Box 19282 
Building 282 Forbes Field  
Topeka, KS 66619-0282 
P. (785)862-2415    F. (785)862-2460 
tdavis@kda.state.ks.us 
 
 
Mitchell Eyles 
Flintec, Inc. 
18 Kane Industrial Drive 
Hudson, MA 01749 
P. (978) 562-7800    F. (978) 562-008 
meyles@flintec-us.com 
 
 
William Fishman 
New York Bureau of 
Weights & Measures 
State Campus 1220 Washington Ave 
Albany, NY 12235 
P. (518)457-3452    F. (518)457-2552 
bill.fishman@agmkt.state.ny.us 
 
 
Darrell Flocken 
Mettler-Toledo, Inc. 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614)438-4393    F. (614)438-4355 
darrell.flocken@mt.com 
 
 
Kevin Fruechte 
Avery Weigh-Tronix 
1000 Armstrong Drive 
Fairmont, MN 56031 
P. (507)238-8267    F. (507)238-8255 
kfruechte@awtxglobal.com 
 
 
Scott Henry 
NCR Corporation 
2651 Satellite Blvd 
Duluth, GA 30096 
P. (770)623-7543    F. (770)479-1174 
scott.henry@ncr.com 
 
 
Rainer Holmberg 
Emery Winslow Scale 
73 Cogwheel Lane 
Seymour, CT 06483 
P. (203)881-9333    F. (203)881-9477 
rholmberg@emerywinslow.com 
 
 
 

Ken Jones 
California Division of 
Measurement-Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. (916)229-3052    F. (916)229-3015 
kjones@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
 
Stephen Langford 
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Co. 
203 East Daugherty Street 
Webb City, MO 64870 
P. (417)673-4631    F. (417)673-5001 
slangford@cardet.com 
 
 
Jean Lemay 
Measurement Canada 
151 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Ottawa, Ontario KIA OC9 
P. (613)952-0612    F. (613)952-1754 
Lemay.jean@ic.gc.ca 
 
 
Paul A. Lewis, Sr. 
Rice Lake Weighing Systems 
230 West Coleman Street 
Rice Lake, WI 54868-2404 
P. (715)434-4322    F. (715)234-6967 
plewis@ricelake.com 
 
 
Todd R. Lucas 
Ohio Dept. of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street, Building 5 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614)728-6290    F. (614)728-6424 
lucas@mail.agri.state.oh.us 
 
 
L. Edward Luthy 
Brechbuhler Scales Inc 
1424 Scale Street SW 
Canton, OH 44706 
P. (330)453-2424    F. (330)471-8909 
eluthy@bsscales.com 
 
 
Jerry D. Meyer 
Industrial Commerical Scales, LLC 
2320 Air Park Road 
North Charleston, SC 29406 
P. (843)278-0342    F. (843)329-1333 
sales@icscales.com 
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Stephen Patoray, CAE 
NCWM 
1239 Carolina Drive 
Tryon, NC 28782 
P. (828)859-6178    F. (828)859-6180 
spatoray@mgmtsol.com 
 
 
Dan Reiswig 
California Division of 
Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. (916)229-3023    F. (916)229-3015 
dreiswig@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
 
Louis Straub 
Fairbanks Scales, Inc. 
3056 Irwin Drive SE 
Southport, NC 28461 
P. (910)253-3250    F. (910)253-3250 
lstrauble@fairbanks.com 
 
 
Jim Truex 
NCWM 
88 Carryback Drive 
Pataskala, OH 43062 
P. (740)919-4350    F. (740)919-4348 
jim.truex@ncwm.net 
 
 
Jesus Zapien 
A&D Engineering Inc 
1756 Automation Parkway 
San Jose, CA 95131 
P. (408)518-5114    F. (408)635-2314 
jzapien@andweighing.com 
 
 
 


